
BID# S-158  

CITY OF NEW BRITAIN 
PURCHASING DIV., FINANCE DEPT. 

CITY HALL   NEW BRITAIN, CT.  

INVITATION, BID AND ACCEPTANCE  

Bid # Date Issued Date of Bid Opening Time of Bid Opening 

S-158 September 29, 2006 October 20, 2006 1:00 PM  

Date of Removal Required:  Within seven (7) days after date of written notification by the City of New 
Britain Purchasing Division.  Award shall be rescinded if payment is not made and 
vehicle(s)/equipment not removed during seven-day period.  The Purchasing Division shall 
recommend suspension from further bidders list those parties from whom award has been rescinded.    

ALL VEHICLES/EQUIPMENT ARE LOCATED WHERE INDICATED.

  

     

                                      ITEMS MAY BE SEEN AT SPECIFIED DATES AND TIMES ONLY

  

Sealed bids, subject to conditions set forth herein will be received by the Acting Purchasing Agent, City Hall, 27 
West Main St., 4th Floor, Room 401, New Britain, CT. 06051, for the sale and removal of the equipment as 
listed on the following pages.  EACH BID FOR ONE OR MORE PIECES OF EQUIPMENT SHALL BE 
ACCOMPANIED BY A BANK OR CERTIFIED CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF $25.00 MADE PAYABLE TO 
THE TREASURER, CITY OF NEW BRITAIN.  This deposit shall be returned to bidders to whom no award is 
made.  Deposit shall not be returned to any bidder to whom award is made but will be applicable to purchase 
price.  Deposit shall not be returned to any bidder to whom award is made and later rescinded.

  

The equipment is sold AS IS, WHERE IS condition .  No returns, exchanges, or refunds shall be made.  ALL 
SALES ARE FINAL.  It is the purchaser s responsibility to inspect the equipment prior to bill of sale issuance.  
Payment, less deposit, shall be made by certified check or bank check payable to the Treasurer, City of New 
Britain.  Please note:  Titles, certificates of origin may not be available for some vehicle(s)/equipment.    

NOTE:  The surplus vehicles/equipment can be seen at the respective sites by prospective bidders the 
following dates and times.    

October 11, 2006     10:00 am - 12:00 pm 
October 12, 2006    12:30 pm - 2:00 pm    

  The City of New Britain makes no claims, express or implied, as to the condition of the vehicle(s)/equipment.  

Bid not clearly showing full name, address and phone number as listed on page 4, may not be 
considered.  Bids without accompanying $25.00 deposit, bank or certified check only  (no personal 
checks), will not be considered.  Bids below the Minimum Bid stated amount may not be considered. 
Bids are to be made on individual item-by-item basis.  Lump sum quotes for groups of items will not be 
considered.    

The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids if deemed to be in the best interest of the City of New 
Britain.     



BID# S-158       

CITY SURPLUS EQUIPMENT 
SOLD AS IS, WHERE IS

  
ALL VEHICLES ARE LOCATED AT THE TRANSFER STATION, CHRISTIAN LANE, BERLIN, CT.

 
ITEMS MAY BE SEEN AT SPECIFIED DATES AND TIMES ONLY.

             

ITEM # YEAR  MODEL VIN NUMBER  MINIMUM  ODOMETER 

 

BID 

    

BID READING  

 

120 1989 CHEVROLET BLAZER 1GNCT18ZXK0127426 $200.00 

 

89,945 $ 

 

121 1985 FORD FLAT BED 2FTEF26Y6FCA79897 $200.00 

 

57,949 $ 

 

122 1979 AMC JEEP J9M93EH834275 $25.00 

 

25,207 $ 

 

123 1993 CHEVROLET BLAZER 1GNDT13W4P2161696 $25.00 

 

86,770 $ 

 

124 1986 CHEVROLET BOX VAN 2GBHG31M9G4163801 $200.00 

 

52,127 $ 

 

125 1986 CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1G8CM15Z6GB147723 $100.00 

 

95,493 $ 

 

126 1986 CHEVROLET PICKUP 2GCCC14N1G1205731 $50.00 

 

70,651 $ 

 

127 1995 CHEVROLET CAPRICE 1G1BL52P2SR170584 $200.00 

 

79,841 $ 

 

128 2001 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FAFP71W11X196198 $75.00 

 

NO 
ODOMETER $ 

 

129 1994 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FALP71W7RX158134 $100.00 

 

103,841 $ 

 

130 1992 FORD AMBULANCE 1FDKF37M5NNA94691 $1,000.00 

 

90,577 $ 

 

131 1984 FORD DUMP TRUCK 1FDYK80U9EVA08215 $1,000.00 

 

50,434 $ 

 

132 1987 ELGIN SWEEPER S6358-S $1,500.00 

 

73,322 $ 

 

133 1974 J DEERE BACKHOE 187678T0172281 $1,500.00 

 

2,822 $ 

 

134 1982 FORD DUMP TRUCK 1FDYK80U8CVA32504 $500.00 

 

38,584 $ 

 

135 1989 FORD VACTOR 1FDZW90L5KVA11422 $4,500.00 

 

139,308 $ 

 

136 1973 DYNAHOE BACKHOE 13592 $2,000.00 

 

3,184 $ 

 

137 
1990 CHEVROLET COMP 

TRUCK 1GBJC34J4LE235657 $1,500.00 

 

85,658 $ 

 

138 1988 CHEVROLET CAPRICE 1G1BL5164JR185756 $100.00 

 

72,861 $ 

 

139 1988 DODGE DIPLOMAT 1B3BG2644JW148727 $200.00 

 

64,555 $ 

 

140 1985 FORD DUMP TRUCK 1FDYK80U6FVA33235 $800.00 

 

55,180 $ 

 

141 1985 FORD DUMP TRUCK 1FDXK80U3GVA07690 $400.00 

 

54,217 $ 

 

142 1997 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 2FALP71W6VX187389 $300.00 

 

134,944 $ 

 

143 1989 PLYMOUTH HORIZON 1P3BL18D2KC481349 $300.00 

 

40,173 $ 



BID# S-158  

ITEM # YEAR  MODEL VIN/SERIAL   MINIMUM  ODOMETER 

 
BID 

   
NUMBER BID READING  

 
144 1974 

AMERICAN LAFRANCE 
PUMPER P-217-4197 $500.00 

 
98,738 $ 

 
145 1973 

AMERICAN LAFRANCE 
PUMPER P-17-3712 $500.00 

 
50,904 $ 

 
146 1992 JEEP CHEROKEE 1J4FT27P2NL163670 $1,200.00 

 
46,253 $ 

 

147 1985 FORD DUMP TRUCK 1FDYK80U1GVA02458 $1,000.00 

 

60,682 $ 

 

148 1997 CHRYSLER CONCORD 2C3HD56F7YH520249 $400.00 

 

84,274 $ 

 

149 1991 CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN 1GCCM15Z8MB200097 $800.00 

 

53,894 $ 

150 1985 FORD DUMP TRUCK 1FDYW80U8FVA57170 $1,000 101,038 $ 

    

LOCATION:  

    

55 HARVARD STREET  

 

151 1972 VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE 1122279247 $200.00 30,246 $ 

    

LOCATION:  

E1 1965 WESTERN PORTABLE 
CEMENT MIXER MODEL 
350   4069 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E2  AIR COMPRESSOR # ON 
PUMP MODEL VT2030  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E3  GIANT VAC VACUUM 8HP 
ENGINE  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E4  SNAPPER 5HP 22 MOWER 64320585 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 
E5  HOMELITE CHAIN SAW 

MODEL 5-20A 569712 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 
E6  GAS ENGINE WATER 

PUMP C.H.&E. MFG SP-4153 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 
E7  

GOOD ALL PULL MOWER 
MODEL GMG528BSB 

GGGM52291G; 
GGGM52293G; 
GGGM5296G A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E8  
(2) FLYMO HAND MOWERS  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E9  (2) RYOOBI SNOW 
BLOWER ATTACHMENTS 
MODEL ST720R  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E10 1975 TORO SAND PRO MODEL 
08870 50707 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E11 1977 TORO SAND PRO MODEL 
08870 80323 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E12  CUSHMAN TRUCKSTER  
MODEL 898502-7010 271149 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E13  EX GO GOLF CART Model 
k2788 503160 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E14 
1968 SMALL SIFTER ROYER 8-1517 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E15  OLD RYAN TOW BEHIND 
AERIFLIER MODEL 544317-
8310 97435 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E16  

CUSHMAN GAS POWERED 
TOW BEHIND AERIFIER 
GA 60 MODEL 898558H 95004536 A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

      



BID# S-158       

 
ITEM # YEAR  MODEL VIN/SERIAL   LOCATION: BID 

   
NUMBER   

E17  SURPLUS ASSORTED 
PARTS BOX #1  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E18  SURPLUS ASSORTED 
PARTS BOX #2  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E19  SURPLUS ASSORTED 
PARTS BOX #3  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E20  SURPLUS ASSORTED 
PARTS BOX #4  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E21  SURPLUS ASSORTED 
PARTS BOX #5  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E22  SURPLUS ASSORTED 
PARTS BOX #6  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E23  SURPLUS ASSORTED 
PARTS BOX #7  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E24  SURPLUS ASSORTED 
PARTS BOX #8  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E25  SURPLUS ASSORTED 
PARTS BOX #9  A.W. STANLEY PARK $ 

E26  RED INTERNATIONAL 
TRAILER 1500LB GVW 
MODEL BGK 408 12FUF0814PB003696 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E27  AIR COMPRESSOR UP 
RIGHT TYPE CURTIS 
WHITE TAG 000070  A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E28  PEXTO SHEET MEDAL 
BRAKE MODEL 63F 761 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E29  PEXTO SHEET MEDAL 
BRAKE MODEL PY24A 761 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E30  JACOBSEN REEL MOWER 
FROM A JACOBSEN F10 
MOWER 174458 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E31  JACOBSEN REEL MOWER 
FROM A JACOBSEN F10 
MOWER 123096 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E32 1984 ARIENS SNOW BLOWER 
NO ENGINE MODEL 
924073 004696 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E33  GARDEN PRIDE HAND 
MOWER (W.B. #4) 2170989 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E34  GARDEN PRIDE HAND 
MOWER (W.B. #3) 2170976 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E35  GARDEN PRIDE HAND 
MOWER (A.W. #2) 1264183 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E36  GARDEN PRIDE HAND 
MOWER (A.W. #1) 1264186 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E37  GARDEN PRIDE HAND 
MOWER (A.W. #3) ??3419? A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E38  AIR COMPRESSOR WITH 
GAS ENGINE CAMPBELL 
HAUSFELD 03122H-979071 A.W. STANLEY PARK 

$  

E39  BIG ROYER SHREDDER 
MIXER YELLOW 261-70-260 

451 BLAKE RD 
$ 

E40  SANDER FOR LOW BOY 
SMALL DUMP TRUCK 
NEEDS LIVE HYDRO TO 
RUN RUSTY.  

451 BLAKE RD $  

E41  SANDER FOR 6-WHEEL 
DUMP TRUCK WORKS 
BUT NEEDS WORK  

451 BLAKE RD $  



BID# S-158      

Bid:  In compliance with the above invitation to bid and subject to all conditions thereof, the undersigned 
offers and agrees to purchase any or all items for which prices are quoted, and the price set opposite  
each item.         

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY) 
BIDDER_____________________________  

ADDRESS___________________________  

PHONE NUMBER ___________________ DATE ACCEPTED____________________  

BY________________________________ BY_____________________________ 
     (Signature and title of person authorized           Jack Pieper 
       to sign this bid).             Purchasing Administrator  

Date Submitted______________________  

Acceptance by the City, accepted as to items numbered _______________  

The acceptance of the item or items indicated above, constitutes a contract between the City of  
New Britain and the Purchaser whose name appears hereon.   

SUBMISSIONS OF BID FOR SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY CONDITIONS  

1.  All bids must be submitted on and in accordance with this form. 
2.  Bids and amendments thereto, or withdrawal of bids submitted, if received by the  

Purchasing Agent after the date and time specified for bid opening, will not be considered. 
3.  Prices must be stated on a unit-by-unit basis. 
4.  The list of material offered for sale and its descriptions has been compiled from  
     available data, but there is no guarantee or warranty on the part of the City of New  
     New Britain, relative thereto as to the number or quantity, kind, character, description,  
     condition, suitability for use for which it may be desired or in any other respect           
     whatsoever.  All material is sold as is and where is . 
5.  Bidders are invited and urged to inspect the material to be sold prior to submitting      
     bids.  Opportunity will be afforded for inspection at times and dates specified in the invitation, 
     but no labor will be furnished for such purposes.  Under no circumstances will a refund  
     or adjustment be made on account of material not coming up to the standard expected,  
     nor will failure to inspect be considered ground for claim. 
6.  Unless otherwise specified, it is agreed that the bidder will allow thirty (30) days from 
      the bid opening date specified in this invitation, for acceptance of its bid by the City. 
7.  Bidders may be present at bid opening at City Hall, Room 401, 27 W. Main St., New Britain, 
     CT at the date and time specified in the invitation.         



BID# S-158             

AWARD AND CONTRACT  

8.  The Purchasing Agent reserves the right to reject any or all bids in whole or in part; to  
      award by item, groups of items or total bid, unless otherwise specified by bidder, and  
      to waive informality or technical defects, if, in his judgement, the best interests of the  
      City of New Britain will be so served. 
9.   In case of error in the extension prices in the bid, the unit price will govern. 
10. The Purchaser is to assume all liability for the material after award is made.  The  
      City will exercise usual care for the protection up to the time limit for removal, but  
      will not be responsible for any loss or damage from any cause whatsoever. 
11. Any material purchases must be removed within the time limit specified in the  
      invitation to bid. 
12. Payment in full amount of award by certified bank check or cash must be made prior to 
      the removal of any material at the Finance Dept.  When payment is made, successful  
      bidder is to contact City Parks Dept. (contact information will be provided in award letter) 
      to arrange for removal.  Finance Dept. receipt must be presented at time of removal. 
13. If the purchaser fails to pay for the material purchases and/or remove the material 
      purchased as required by the provisions of this contract, the City reserves the right to  
      promptly sell the material. The defaulting purchaser will forfeit the deposit.    
14. The purchaser guarantees to save the City, its agent or employees harmless and to  
      furnish adequate protection from damages to City property and to repair damages  
      of any kind for which he or his workers are responsible.  

NOTE:  Bidders submitting responses will remain on the City s Surplus Sale mailing  
list.  Those not submitting bids will not receive future solicitations unless written request  
is made to the City Purchasing Dept. 



This document was created with Win2PDF available at http://www.daneprairie.com.
The unregistered version of Win2PDF is for evaluation or non-commercial use only.

http://www.daneprairie.com

